RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY
County of Camden, State of New Jersey

#R |1 2020
MEETING DATES FOR 2021

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Open Public Meetings Act, Chapter 231 of the Laws of 1975, requires adequate
notice of all public meetings and specifies the manner in which the same shall be accomplished and requires the
publication of the time, date and place of said meeting.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of Gloucester
City, in the County of Camden and State of New Jersey, that the notice attached hereto and made a part hereof, shall
be published by the City Clerk in the Courier Post and the Gloucester City News newspapers and posted by the City
Clerk in accordance with said Act and given to any person requesting same in accordance with said Act for the Sum

ofFivejollars (85.00).
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DameiT Spencer;, Jr., M /@’f"

Passed by the Mayor and Common Council of Gloucester City this 24™ day of November, 2020.

'\(?&fmmm L %’\5&

Vanessa L. Parent, City Clerk




2021 MONTHLY MEETINGS OF GOVERNING BODY
OF GLOUCESTER CITY

RE-ORGANIZATION MEETING
JANUARY 7, 2021 7:30 PM

The REGULAR MONTHLY MEETINGS of the Governing Body will be held at 7:30 P.M. prevailing time at City
Hall, 313 Monmouth Street, Gloucester City, New Jersey on the following dates through the year 2021:

Thursday January 28, 2021 Thursday July 22,2021
Thursday February 25, 2021 Thursday August 26, 2021
Thursday March 25, 2021 Thursday September 23, 2021
Thursday April 22, 2021 Thursday QOctober 28, 2021
Thursday May 27, 2021 Tuesday November 23, 2021
Thursday June 24, 2021 Thursday December 23, 2021

The CAUCUS SESSIONS of the Governing Body will be held at 7:00 P.M. prevailing time at City Hall, 313
Monmouth Street, Gloucester City, New Jersey on the following dates through the year 2021:

Thursday January 21, 2021 Thursday July 15, 2021
Thursday February 18, 2021 Thursday August 19, 2021
Thursday March 18, 2021 Thursday September 16, 2021
Thursday April 15, 2021 Thursday October 21, 2021

Thursday May 20, 2021
Thursday June 17, 2021

The WORK SESSIONS of the Governing Body will be held at 7:00 P.M. prevailing time at City Hall, 313
Monmouth Street, Gloucester City, New Jersey on the following dates through the year 2021:

No meeting January, 2021 No meeting July, 2021
Monday February 1, 2021 Nomeeting  August, 2021
Monday March 1, 2021 Tuesday September 7, 2021
Monday April 5, 2021 Monday October 4, 2021
Monday May 3, 2021 -~ Monday November 1, 2021
Monday June 7, 2021 Monday December 6, 2021

Any and all business of any matters involving Gloucester City may be discussed at the above meetings and formal
action may be taken.

Members of the public are cordially invited to attend any or all of the aforesaid meetings of the Governing Body.

Individuals who need Auxiliary Aids for effective communications in programs and services of the City of Gloucester
City are mvited to make their needs and preferences known to the City Clerk's Office (856)456-0205 twenty four

(24) hours in advance of any scheduled meeting. =
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Vanessa L. Parent, City Clerk




